results and cash available for distribution are presented. The actual date of acquisition is currently expected to be 3� August 2007. To the extent that there is any delay in the
transfer of any of the bbI Alinta Assets from 3� August 2007, bbI will receive any cash flows generated by the bbI Alinta Assets as interest income on a participation loan
between bbI and bidder. Whilst this would affect income and expense items disclosed above, the net interest income is anticipated to be the same as the net cash flow from
the business from date of acquisition and there would be no impact on bbI’s cash available for distribution.

6  The pro forma income statement for bbI FY08 has been prepared on the basis that forecast cost synergies associated with the acquisition of the bbI Alinta Assets will be
realised as set out in section 5.9(i).

ALINTA scheme bookLeT 47

(d) Composition of BBI pro forma forecast income statements
The composition of the pro forma forecast income statement for bbI FY07 is set out in Figure 5.5.

Figure 5.5: Composition of the pro forma forecast income statement for BBI FY07
   BBI Directors’ Pro forma Pro forma
   forecast results adjustments1 forecast results
$ in millions   BBI FY07 BBI FY07 BBI FY07

Revenue

Transport infrastructure  695.0 – 695.0

energy transmission and distribution  525.8 – 525.8

other  �0.0 (�0.0) –

Total	revenue	 	 1,230.8	 (10.0)	 1,220.8

EBITDA

Transport infrastructure  296.3 – 296.3

energy transmission and distribution  256.4 – 256.4

other   (48.3) 7.0 (4�.3)

Total	EBITDA		 	 504.4	 7.0	 511.4

Depreciation and amortisation  (�75.6) – (�75.6)

EBIT	from	continuing	operations	 	 328.8	 7.0	 335.8

Net interest expense   (358.9) 97.2�a (26�.7)

EBT	 	 (30.1)	 104.2	 74.1

Income tax benefit/(expense)  (4.6) (2.9) (7.5)

NPAT	from	continuing	operations	 	 (34.7)	 101.3	 66.6

Profit from discontinued operations  55.8 (55.8)�b –

NPAT		 	 21.1	 45.5	 66.6

outside equity interest  (9.4) – (9.4)

Profit	attributable	to	members	of	BBI	 	 11.7	 45.5	 57.2

Note to Figure 5.5:
�  Pro forma adjustments to the bbI Directors’ forecast results for bbI FY07 include:
 (a)  The net decrease in interest costs of $97.2 million which primarily reflects the reversal of non-cash fair value adjustments on financial derivatives of $83.� million.

The most significant adjustment is the reversal of marked-to-market losses on contingent foreign exchange contracts and contingent interest rate hedges entered into
by bbI to hedge the acquisition of NorthWestern. Details of the deal contingent derivatives are set out in section 5.9(g)(iii).

   other adjustments include the reversal of $9.8 million of loan establishment costs written off as part of the refinance undertaken by IeG, and other adjustments of
$4.3 million which do not impact cash available from operations.

 (b)  The reversal of $55.8 million in net profit from discontinued operations primarily represents the gains recognised from bbI’s disposal of its interests in power generation
assets. Details of the sale of these assets are set out in section 5.9(g)(iii).

PART b – secTIoN 5 – bAbcock & bRoWN INFRAsTRUcTURe 48

Figure 5.6: Composition of the pro forma forecast income statement for BBI FY08
  Pro forma Pro forma
  forecast results forecast results  Other Pro forma
  (existing (BBI Alinta pro forma forecast
  BBI assets) Assets) adjustments results
$ in millions  BBI FY081 BBI FY082 BBI FY083 BBI FY08

Revenue

Transport infrastructure 823.� – – 823.�

energy transmission and distribution 566.5 29�.8 – 858.3

Total	revenue	 1,389.6	 291.8	 –	 1,681.4

EBITDA

Transport infrastructure 362.9 – – 362.9

energy transmission and distribution 288.8 �30.3 �3.3 432.4

other  (42.2) – (3.�) (45.3)

share of net profits of associates – 8.6 – 8.6

Total	EBITDA	 609.5	 138.9	 10.2	 758.6

Depreciation and amortisation (206.7) (53.6) – (260.3)

EBIT	from	continuing	operations	 402.8	 85.3	 10.2	 498.3

Net interest expense  (288.0) – (�20.9) (408.9)

EBT	 114.8	 –	 (25.4)	 89.4

Income tax benefit/(expense) (�0.6) – 7.7 (2.9)

NPAT		 104.2	 –	 (17.7)	 86.5

outside equity interest (6.3) – �.6 (4.7)

Profit	attributable	to	members	of	BBI	 97.9	 –	 (16.1)	 81.8

Notes to Figure 5.6:
� Pro forma forecast results (existing bbI assets) include the following pro forma transactions as if they were effective from � July 2007:
 (a)  the acquisition of the 49% of WestNet Rail that bbI does not currently own. bbI has a call option to purchase the balance and has announced its intention to exercise

this option;
 (b) the acquisition of a 5�% interest in a port facility in spain (TPs) which was acquired on 30 may 2007;
 (c)  surplus cash and available debt capacity of approximately $850.0 million (which equates to approximately 500 million bbI stapled securities on issue) intended to

[…]

capital. Therefore, additional expansionary capital expenditure would only affect the cash available for distribution by the amount of any incremental interest costs,
which would be included within financing cash flows. Interest costs incurred for DbcT phase � expansion are assumed to be funded via additional debt until completion
in December 2007. Thereafter, interest costs are funded from operating cash flows.

bbI Distributions for bbI FY07 and bbI FY08 are expected to be paid substantially out of operating cash flows and the capitalised equity
returns during the DbcT expansion. bbI expects that distributions will be funded from operating cash flows when the DbcT expansion is
completed and its current surplus capital has been deployed to investments that generate targeted returns.

PART b – secTIoN 5 – bAbcock & bRoWN INFRAsTRUcTURe 50

(f) Composition of the pro forma forecast cash available for distribution
The composition of the pro forma forecast cash available for distribution for bbI FY07 is set out in Figure 5.8.

Figure 5.8: Composition of the pro forma forecast cash available for distribution for BBI FY07
   Pro forma
   forecast
   (existing  Pro forma Pro forma
   BBI assets) adjustments forecast
$ in millions   BBI FY07 BBI FY07 BBI FY07

Total	EBITDA1	 	 504.4	 7.0	 511.4

Financing cash flow   (27�.8) –  (27�.8)

maintenance capital expenditure   (85.8) – (85.8)

Taxation payments   (8.5) – (8.5)

Proceeds from cash reserves and disposal of trading assets identified for disposal2   23.6 – 23.6

cash available for distribution applicable to minority interests3  (�8.5) – (�8.5)

other adjustments4  25.3 (2.8) 22.5

Net	operational	cash	flow	 	 168.7	 4.2	 172.9

Release of previously undistributed operating cash flows, release of a portion of the cash gain
on the sale of power generation assets and distribution of capitalised equity returns during
the DbcT expansion5  64.8 – 64.8

Cash	available	for	distribution	 	 233.5	 4.2	 237.7

expansionary capital expenditure  596.8 – 596.8

Notes to Figure 5.8:
� Refer to Figure 5.5.
2 Refer to Figure 5.7 note 5.
3 Adjustments to reflect the minority interests’ proportionate 49% interest in the cash available for distribution from the investment in WestNet Rail and WcT.
4  other adjustments of $22.5 million in bbI FY07 comprise:
 (a)  Powerco Tasmania Government contributions, represents an equity return during the construction of the Powerco Tasmania gas network of $�6.7 million (post tax).

This represents the excess of funds received over the income recognised in ebITDA. These contributions are available for distribution;
 (b) current year foreign exchange gains of $3.5 million; and
 (c) other miscellaneous adjustments of $2.3 million.
5 Refer to Figure 5.7 note 8.
 The composition of the pro forma forecast cash available for distribution for bbI FY08 is set out in Figure 5.9.

ALINTA scheme bookLeT 5�

Figure 5.9: Composition of the pro forma forecast cash available for distribution for BBI FY08
  Pro forma Pro forma
  forecast forecast
   (existing (BBI Pro forma Pro forma
  BBI assets)  Alinta Assets)  adjustments forecasts
$ in millions  BBI FY08 BBI FY082 BBI FY08 BBI FY08

Total	EBITDA�	 609.5	 138.9	 10.25a	 758.6

Financing cash flow  (28�.8) – (�20.9)5b (402.7)

maintenance capital expenditure  (92.7) (�6.2) – (�08.9)

Taxation payments  (�2.9)  (�0.8) (23.7)

Proceeds from cash reserves and disposal of trading assets
identified for disposal3 3�.9 – – 3�.9

cash available for distribution applicable to minority interests  (9.5)4 (�0.6)5c – (20.�)

other adjustments  5.7 �8.35d �2.45e 36.4

Net	operational	cash	flow	 250.2	 	 21.3	 271.5

Release of previously undistributed operating cash flows and release
of a portion of the cash gain on the sale of power generation assets
and distribution of capitalised equity returns during the DbcT expansion6 6�.6 – – 6�.6

Cash	available	for	distribution	 311.8	 	 21.3	 333.1

expansionary capital expenditure 766.8 54.0 – 820.8

Notes to Figure 5.9:
� Refer to Figure 5.6.
2  The pro forma forecast cash available for distribution (bbI Alinta Assets) has been provided by the Alinta Directors on a standalone basis as disclosed in section ��.5.

Pursuant to Figure 5.4 note 5, the pro forma forecast assumes a full year of financial forecasts from � July 2007.
3 Refer to Figure 5.7 note 5.
4 Adjustments to reflect the minority interests proportionate 49% interest in the cash available for distribution from the investment in TPs and WcT.
5  As part of the acquisition, bbI forecasts the following pro forma adjustments to the cash available for distribution provided by Alinta Directors:

[…]

The bbI Directors estimate that for every 30 days that phase �
commissioning is delayed there would be a $2.2 million reduction
in cash available for distribution, assuming a gearing level of 60%
debt and 40% equity.

Figure 5.11: BBI sensitivities

BBI FY08
Cash available

for distribution

base case $333.� million

Interest + �00 bps (�.8%)

Interest – �00 bps �.8%

exchange rates + 5% 0.8%

exchange rates – 5% (0.8%)

cPI + 0.5% 0.8%

cPI – 0.5% (0.8%)

operating costs + 5% (8.4%)

operating costs – 5% 8.4%

Incentive fee + �% outperformance (0.7%)

Incentive fee – �% underperformance –

DbcT expansion delay (for every 30 days delay) (0.6%)

PART b – secTIoN 5 – bAbcock & bRoWN INFRAsTRUcTURe 58

(k) BBI pro forma balance sheet
The reviewed actual balance sheet for bbI as at 3� December 2006, certain pro forma adjustments to reflect known or expected changes from
� January 2007 and the balance sheet of the bbI Alinta Assets that are being acquired as part of the transaction are set out in Figure 5.�2.

Figure	5.12:	BBI	pro	forma	balance	sheet
 Reviewed Pro forma  Pro forma Pro forma
 actual BBI adjustments  adjustments BBI
 31 December (existing BBI Alinta (BBI Alinta  31 December
$ in millions 2006 BBI assets)1 Assets2 Assets)3 2006

Current assets

cash  568.7 (��9.8) 0.7 2�5.8 665.4

Receivables  �64.7 �5.2 �9.8 – �99.7

Inventories �5.8 0.4 0.6 – �6.8

Financial assets �2.5 �.2 – – �3.7

other assets �5.5 0.8 0.8 – �7.�

Total	current	assets	 777.2	 (102.2)	 21.9	 215.8	 912.7

Non-current assets

cash held on restricted deposit  68.6 39.3 – – �07.9

Receivables 22.6 – 3.4 – 26.0

other financial assets 33.6 3.4 – – 37.0

equity accounted investments 3.9 – ��6.8 – �20.7

Property, plant and equipment 4,782.� 364.� �,��3.5 – 6,259.7

Investment property  �52.5 – – – �52.5

Goodwill 529.4 328.3 �58.7 �,�30.7 2,�47.�

other intangibles �,486.9 30.2 – – �,5�7.�

Deferred tax asset 57.8 – – – 57.8

other assets 56.9 3.2 88.7 – �48.8

Total	non-current	assets	 7,194.3	 768.5	 1,481.1	 1,130.7	 10,574.6

Total	assets	 7,971.5	 666.3	 1,503.0	 1,346.5	 11,487.3

Current liabilities

Payables 3�7.5 (�07.4) 57.6 – 267.7

Interest bearing liabilities �83.0 5.6 ���.5 (9�.5) 208.6

other financial liabilities 50.2 – – – 50.2

Income tax payable 8.0 – 24.9 – 32.9

Provisions 52.4 – 87.6 – �40.0

other 2.6 3.8 – – 6.4

Total	current	liabilities	 613.7	 (98.0)	 281.6	 (91.5)	 705.8

ALINTA scheme bookLeT 59

 Reviewed Pro forma  Pro forma Pro forma
 actual BBI adjustments  adjustments BBI
 31 December (existing BBI Alinta (BBI Alinta  31 December
$ in millions 2006 BBI assets)1 Assets2 Assets)3 2006

Non-current liabilities

Interest bearing liabilities  4,743.4 255.8 834.5 898.4 6,732.�

other financial liabilities 98.� – – – 98.�

Provisions 88.8 – 26.� – ��4.9

Deferred tax liabilities 52�.4 – �58.5 – 679.9

other 49.0 0.4 �.� – 50.5

Total	non-current	liabilities	 5,500.7	 256.2	 1,020.2	 898.4	 7,675.5

Total	liabilities	 6,114.4	 158.2	 1,301.8	 806.9	 8,381.3

Net	assets	 1,857.1	 508.1	 201.2	 539.6	 3,106.0

Minority	interest	 118.2	 (114.9)	 –	 –	 3.3

Equity	attributable	to	securityholders		 1,738.9	 623.0	 201.2	 539.6	 3,102.7

Notes to Figure 5.�2:
� Pro forma adjustments (existing bbI assets) to the reviewed actual bbI balance sheet as at 3� December 2006 comprise:
 (a)  A net reduction in equity of $7�.4 million from the half-year distribution completed on 2 march 2007. Total distribution was $�04.6 million, however $33.2 million

of this was used to issue additional bbI stapled securities under the distribution reinvestment plan of bbI.
 (b)  Additional bbI stapled securities on issue under the distribution reinvestment plan of bbI of $67.3 million. The securities purchase plan had been completed as

at 3� December 2006 but the bbI stapled securities had not been issued, therefore the balance sheet as at 3� December 2006 included $67.3 million within payables.

[…]

7  The pro forma income statement for bbP FY08 assumes that all bbP Alinta Assets are transferred from the bidder into bbP with effect from � July 2007 so that a full year’s
results and cash available for distribution are presented. The actual date of acquisition is currently expected to be 3� August 2007. To the extent that there is any delay in the
transfer of any of the bbP Alinta Assets from 3� August 2007, bbP will receive any cash flows generated by the bbP Alinta Assets as interest income on a participation loan
between bbP and the bidder. Whilst this would affect income and expense items disclosed above, the net interest income is anticipated to be the same as the net cash flow
from the business from the date of acquisition and there will be no impact on bbP’s cash available for distribution.

ALINTA scheme bookLeT 97

(d) Composition of BBP pro forma forecast income statements
The composition of the bbP pro forma forecast income statements for bbP FY08 are summarised in Figure 7.7.

Figure 7.7: Composition of BBP pro forma income statements
  Pro forma Pro forma
  forecast forecast  Pro forma
  results (existing results (BBP Pro forma forecast
  BBP Assets) Alinta Assets)1,2 adjustments results (BBP)
$ in millions  BBP FY08 BBP FY08 BBP FY081,3 BBP FY08

Total	revenue	from	ordinary	activities	 637.4	 1,029.9	 –	 1,667.3

operating costs (403.0) (80�.2) – (�,204.2)

corporate costs (46.8) (27.8) (5.9) (80.5)

EBITDA	from	ordinary	activities	 187.6	 200.8	 (5.9)	 382.6

share of net profits of associates 6.8 – – 6.8

Total	EBITDA		 194.4	 200.8	 (5.9)	 389.4

Depreciation and amortisation (85.4) (44.9) – (�30.3)

EBIT	from	continuing	operations	 109.0	 155.9	 (5.9)	 259.1

Net interest expense  (72.2)  (�33.5) (205.7)

EBT	 36.8	 	 	 53.4

Income tax expense (3.9)  (4.7) (8.6)

NPAT		 32.9	 	 		 44.8

outside equity interest  (5.8)  (2.2) (8.�)

Profit	attributable	to	members	of	BBP	 27.1	 	 		 36.7

Notes to Figure 7.7:
�  These forecasts include �00% of the AlintaAGL business in the operating statements, with the AGL energy 33% interest shown within the outside equity interest line.

After 30 september 2007, it has been assumed that bbP will move to �00% ownership.
2 Assumes the bbP Alinta Assets are acquired by bbP on � July 2007. The actual results will differ depending on the timing of the Implementation.

[…]

between the bbP stapled security Return and the benchmark return. These terms are explained in section 7.��(c).

2 AlintaAGL
  The full impact of selling the 67% interest in AlintaAGL or the impact of purchasing the outstanding 33% interest cannot be fully determined due to the inherent

uncertainty of the future sale/purchase price on borrowings, goodwill and intangibles amortisation.
  Further, due to a confidentiality agreement in place between Alinta and AGL energy, sufficient details necessary to perform a sensitivity assessment have not been provided

to the bbP Directors. All financial information incorporating any values associated with AlintaAGL was provided in aggregate with information on other Alinta assets.

ALINTA scheme bookLeT ���

(l) BBP pro forma balance sheet
The actual balance sheet of bbP as at 3� December 2006, the pro forma balance sheet of the bbP Alinta Assets as at 3� December 2006
and associated funding are set out in Figure 7.�5.

Details of the pro forma adjustments are noted in this section 7.9(l).

Figure 7.15: BBP pro forma balance sheet
  Reviewed   Pro forma
  actual BBP as at   BBP as at
   31 December Acquired BBP  31 December
$ in millions  2006 Alinta Assets1,2 Funding 2006

cash  29�.6  �38.6   430.2

Receivables  64.7  203.7   268.4

Inventories 3�.5  6.7   38.2

other assets 4.5  3.8   8.3

Total	current	assets	 392.3		 352.8		 		 745.1

Non-current assets

cash held on restricted deposit 34.6  –  34.6

Receivables �3.6  �02.3   ��5.9

Derivative financial instruments �97.9  –  �97.9

equity accounted investments 7�.7  –   7�.7

Property, plant and equipment �,483.9  833.0   2,3�6.9

Goodwill and intangibles 227.3  294.2  �,554.9 2,076.4

Deferred tax asset �27.4  –  �27.4

other assets 58.5  –   58.5

Total	non-current	assets	 2,214.9		 1,229.5		 1,554.9	 4,999.3

Total	assets	 2,607.2		 1,582.3		 1,554.9	 5,744.4

Current liabilities

Payables 54.5  �68.8   223.3

Interest bearing liabilities 54.5  2�.8   76.3

Income tax payable �.8  –  �.8

Provisions �0.0  �0.�   20.�

Total	current	liabilities	 120.8		 200.7		 	 321.5

Non-current liabilities

Retirement benefits 22.7  –  22.7

Interest bearing liabilities  �,�30.0  �,08�.53  644.23 2,855.7

Provisions �60.4  ��.9   �72.3

Deferred tax liabilities 260.5  64.74  325.2

other –  2.6   2.6

Total	non-current	liabilities	 1,573.6		 1,160.7		 644.2		 3,378.5

Total	liabilities	 1,694.4		 1,361.4		 644.2		 3,700.0

Net	assets	 912.8		 220.95	 910.75		 2,044.4

PART b – secTIoN 7 – bAbcock & bRoWN PoWeR ��2

Notes to Figure 7.�5:
�  The Alinta assets and liabilities have been recognised based on information

provided by Alinta (refer to section �� – Figure ��.5). A fair value assessment
will not be finalised prior to the issue of this booklet. Any change in the value of
assets or liabilities will be matched by a corresponding adjustment to intangible
assets. In addition the allocation between goodwill and identifiable intangible
asset will occur following Implementation. The impact of the allocation and
the finalisation of the fair values could lead to changes in the depreciation and

[…]

Three month delay in acquisition of remaining wind farm of Us06 portfolio   –�.3%

Incentive management fee + �% outperformance78   –2.7%

Incentive management fee – �% underperformance   0.0%

(h) BBW pro forma balance sheet
Figure 8.�0 shows:
> the actual balance sheet of bbW as at 3� December 2006;
> the pro forma balance sheet of bbW as at 3� December 2006

after significant transactions between 3� December 2006 and
the date of this booklet and after bbW Alinta Assets have been
acquired; and

> the pro forma balance sheet as at 3� December 2006 after
future commitments of bbW.

Note:
78  As at 3� march 2007, the number of basis points relating to the underperformance of ssRI vs bRI to be carried forward to the next period and deducted from the ssRI in

the quarter ended 30 June 2007 was 25.6%. The sensitivity therefore requires that the outperformance of the ssRI vs bRI was 25.6% in the quarter ended 30 June 2007
– refer to section 8.��(c) for details.

ALINTA scheme bookLeT �43

Figure 8.10: BBW pro forma balance sheet
   Pro forma
$ in millions Reviewed Pro forma BBW Alinta   Future after future
31 December 2006 actual BBW1 adjustments2 Assets3 Pro forma4 commitments5 commitments6

Current assets

cash and cash equivalents �74.7 23.0 20�.579  399.2 (3.8) 395.4

other current assets 45.2 9.8 – 55.0 – 55.0

Total	current	assets	 219.9	 32.8	 201.5	 454.2	 (3.8)	 450.4

Non-current assets

equity accounted investments 255.5 4�0.2 – 665.7 95.8 76�.5

Property, plant and equipment 727.8 228.� – 955.9 �37.3 �,093.2

Intangible assets �80.4 ��6.8 – 297.2 – 297.2

other non-current assets 45.9 2.6 – 48.5 – 48.5

Total	non-current	assets	 1,209.6	 757.7	 –	 1,967.3	 233.1	 2,200.4

Total	assets	 1,429.5	 790.5	 201.5	 2,421.5	 229.3	 2,650.8

Current liabilities

Interest bearing liabilities 32.2 – – 32.2 – 32.2

other current liabilities 83.� 5.6 – 88.7 – 88.7

Total	current	liabilities	 115.3	 5.6	 –	 120.9	 –	 120.9

Non-current liabilities

Interest bearing liabilities  682.8 639.2 – �,322.0 229.3 �,55�.3

other non-current liabilities 2.6 – – 2.6 – 2.6

Total	non-current	liabilities	 685.4	 639.2	 –	 1,324.6	 229.3	 1,553.9

Total	liabilities	 800.7	 644.8	 –	 1,445.5	 229.3	 1,674.8

Net	assets	 628.8	 145.7	 201.5	 976.0	 –	 976.0

Equity	 628.8	 145.7	 201.5	 976.0	 –	 976.0

Notes to Figure 8.�0:
�  Reviewed actual bbW – bbW’s reviewed historical balance sheet as presented in its financial report for the half year ended 3� December 2006.
2  Pro forma adjustments – significant transactions that have actually occurred between 3� December 2006 and the date of this booklet. These adjustments do not include

the payment of the interim bbW Distribution for bbW FY07 or the associated bbW DRP. The pro forma adjustments include the following:
 (a)  Acquisitions of class b interests in five of the six wind farms within the Us06 Portfolio (Aragonne, mendota, buena Vista, Allegheny Ridge Phase � and GsG), kaarst in